A National Main Street City

MEMO

April 6, 2020
TO: Police Records
FROM: Katherine McGuire

Court Clerk
RE: MARCH 2020 STATISTICS
Citations - 62 (57 total violators stopped)
Citations - 0 CODE ENFORCEMENT
Warnings - 85
Collections - $20,337.88



A National Main Street City

April 6, 2020

To: Mayor Kevin White

Mercy Rushing

From: Katherine McGuire, Court Clerk

RE: 2020 Court Statistics —\MARCH 2020

Citations — New 62 57 violators stopped
Citations — New — Code Enf 0

Citations — Warnings 85

Citations — Open 62

OMNI Transmissions 35

Dismissals/Comp Fees* 32 S  60.00
Community Service 7

AA/Tobacco Course Completed 0

Time Served* 35

Arrests — No Citation 3

Paid in Full — Closed 66 $14,370.76
AA Course — Pending 0

DSC — Pending 1 S 130.00
Deferrals 7 $1,506.90
Payment Plan 55 $4,270.22
Code Enforcement 0

TOTAL $20,337.88

* Proof of evidence of dismissal — insurance; driver’s license; registration; inspection; community
service; AA course completed; defensive driving completed; time served.
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Violator Name-Birth Date Ticket# Docket# Balance Date Violation
Allen, Stephanie Ann 008241-1 201010023547 $0.00 03/11/2020 56A Theft (under $100.00)
Adele-08/28/1997
Hill, Michelle D-05/09/1985 009417-1 201010024526 $0.00 03/18/2020 28A Failure To Drive In Single Lane
Cheston, Melidor-10/03/1992 009510-1 201010024102 $0.00 03/16/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Cheston, Melidor-10/03/1992 009510-2 201010024315 $0.00 03/16/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Gonzalez-suau, Miguel 009707-2 201010024514 $0.00 03/25/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Angel-04/13/1986
Hiss, Graham Josiah-07/04/1991 009709-1 201010024646 $0.00 03/31/2020 43A Failure To Stop For School Bus
Williams, Shannon Ryan-07/30/1980 009726-1 201010024842 $0.00 03/03/2020 50D1 Disorderly Conduct (fighting)
Loredo-palacios, Carlos-09/02/1990 009751-1 201010025427 $0.00 03/18/2020 20A No Operators License
Garza, Juan Carlos-04/05/1995 04012018-ARRES 201010019180 $0.00 03/03/2020 50H1 Public Intoxication
Garza, Juan Carlos-04/05/1995 04012018-ARRES 201010019718 $0.00 03/03/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Jackson, Jermal Dewayne-10/01/1986 13-10626-1 201010007031 $0.00 03/27/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Plunkett, Courtney 13-10978-1 201010007308 $0.00 03/02/2020 24A Run A Stop Sign
Leigh-05/27/1992
Plunkett, Courtney 13-10978-2 201010007426 $0.00 03/02/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Leigh-05/27/1992
Plunkett, Courtney 13-10978-3 201010007554 $0.00 03/02/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Leigh-05/27/1992
Savage, Nicole Jane-11/10/1993 15-29841-1 201010011065 $0.00 03/11/2020 56A Theft (under $100.00)
Engel, Anthony Chyenne-03/07/1989 15-30547-1 201010011772 $0.00 03/05/2020 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
Engel, Anthony Chyenne-03/07/1989 15-30547-2 201010011773 $0.00 03/05/2020 20B Drivers License Suspended -
Engel, Anthony Chyenne-03/07/1989 15-30547-3 201010011837 $0.00 03/05/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Engel, Anthony Chyenne-03/07/1989 15-30547-4 201010023138 $0.00 03/05/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Frederick, David 15-30985-1 201010011757 $0.00 03/06/2020 20A No Operators License
Quitman-05/07/1973
Frederick, David 15-30985-2 201010011758 $0.00 03/06/2020 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
Quitman-05/07/1973
Frederick, David 15-30985-3 201010011830 $0.00 03/06/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Quitman-05/07/1973
Frederick, David 15-30985-4 201010014434 $0.00 03/06/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Quitman-05/07/1973
Crabb, David Adam-11/11/1973 15-31208-1 201010012793 $0.00 03/11/2020 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
Crabb, David Adam-11/11/1973 15-31208-2 201010012872 $0.00 03/11/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Crabb, David Adam-11/11/1973 15-31208-3 201010013324 $0.00 03/11/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Frederick, David 15-34054-1 201010012025 $0.00 03/06/2020 37A License Plate (expired)
Quitman-05/07/1973
Frederick, David 15-34054-2 201010012026 $0.00 03/06/2020 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
Quitman-05/07/1973
Frederick, David 15-34054-3 201010012027 $0.00 03/06/2020 20B Drivers License Suspended -
Quitman-05/07/1973
Frederick, David 15-34054-4 201010012145 $0.00 03/06/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Quitman-05/07/1973
Frederick, David 15-34054-5 201010014435 $0.00 03/06/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Quitman-05/07/1973
Young, Dandre Charles-01/09/1992 16-37102-1 201010013091 $0.00 03/20/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Frederick, David 16-37746-1 201010013426 $0.00 03/06/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)

Quitman-05/07/1973
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Frederick, David 16-37746-4 201010014436 $0.00 03/06/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Quitman-05/07/1973
Membreno, Douglas 16-38984-1 201010014126 $0.00 03/04/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Vladimir-12/19/1974
Membreno, Douglas 16-38984-2 201010015220 $0.00 03/04/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Vladimir-12/19/1974
Frederick, David 16-39403-1 201010013961 $0.00 03/06/2020 20A No Operators License
Quitman-05/07/1973
Frederick, David 16-39403-2 201010014071 $0.00 03/06/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Quitman-05/07/1973
Frederick, David 16-41258-1 201010015093 $0.00 03/06/2020 20A No Operators License
Quitman-05/07/1973
Frederick, David 16-41258-2 201010015094 $0.00 03/06/2020 50G Possession Of Drug
Quitman-05/07/1973
Frederick, David 16-41258-3 201010015167 $0.00 03/06/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Quitman-05/07/1973
Frederick, David 16-41258-4 201010015658 $0.00 03/06/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Quitman-05/07/1973
Hunt, Cheryl Denise-06/19/1974 17 47036-1 201010017664 $0.00 03/31/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Hunt, Cheryl Denise-06/19/1974 17 47036-2 201010018808 $0.00 03/31/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Flowers, James Wallace-06/13/1960 17 48275-1 201010017715 $0.00 03/16/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Flowers, James Wallace-06/13/1960 17 48275-2 201010017716 $0.00 03/16/2020 34C1l Tc 547.325 Reflectors Required
Flowers, James Wallace-06/13/1960 17 48275-3 201010017945 $0.00 03/16/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Flowers, James Wallace-06/13/1960 17 48275-4 201010018800 $0.00 03/16/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Arellano, Juan Miguel-02/20/1966 17 48406-2 201010018124 $0.00 03/11/2020 37A License Plate (expired)
Arellano, Juan Miguel-02/20/1966 17 48406-3 201010018125 $0.00 03/11/2020 34Cl Tc 547.325 Reflectors Required
Arellano, Juan Miguel-02/20/1966 17 48406-4 201010018386 $0.00 03/11/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Arellano, Juan Miguel-02/20/1966 17 48406-5 201010019713 $0.00 03/11/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Hunt, Cheryl Denise-06/19/1974 18 49951-1 201010018247 $0.00 03/31/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Hunt, Cheryl Denise-06/19/1974 18 49951-2 201010018401 $0.00 03/31/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Hunt, Cheryl Denise-06/19/1974 18 49951-3 201010019069 $0.00 03/31/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Rodriguez, Rebecca-04/18/1978 18 54327-1 201010020187 $0.00 03/09/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Rodriguez, Rebecca-04/18/1978 18 54327-2 201010021017 $0.00 03/09/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Smith, Antonio-12/27/1965 18 54405-3 201010021181 $0.00 03/13/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Bennett, James Cyril-06/15/1972 18 54667-1 201010020047 $0.00 03/31/2020 21A Expired Driver's License
Bennett, James Cyril-06/15/1972 18 54667-2 201010020048 $0.00 03/31/2020 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
Bennett, James Cyril-06/15/1972 18 54667-3 201010020208 $0.00 03/31/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Bennett, James Cyril-06/15/1972 18 54667-4 201010021001 $0.00 03/31/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Clark, Keelen Drew-12/29/1996 18 55149-3 201010021660 $0.00 03/02/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Briggs, Kory Ray-07/11/1991 18 58899-1 201010021335 $0.00 03/03/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Briggs, Kory Ray-07/11/1991 18 58899-2 201010021336 $0.00 03/03/2020 50G Possession Of Drug
Briggs, Kory Ray-07/11/1991 18 58899-3 201010021337 $0.00 03/03/2020 20A3 Driver's License Invalid
Briggs, Kory Ray-07/11/1991 18 58899-4 201010021898 $0.00 03/03/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Smith, Michael Wayne-07/26/1984 18 59296-1 201010021595 $0.00 03/09/2020 56A Theft (under $100.00)
Smith, Michael Wayne-07/26/1984 18 59296-2 201010021644 $0.00 03/09/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Smith, Michael Wayne-07/26/1984 18 59296-3 201010022230 $0.00 03/09/2020 51B Failure To Appear
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Smith, Michael Wayne-07/26/1984 19 59170-1 201010021633 $0.00 03/09/2020 37A License Plate (expired)
Smith, Michael Wayne-07/26/1984 19 59170-2 201010021690 $0.00 03/09/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Smith, Michael Wayne-07/26/1984 19 59170-3 201010022229 $0.00 03/09/2020 51B Failure To Appear
Salkic, Enes-07/23/1972 19 60086-1 201010024234 $0.00 03/16/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Duck, Michael Dwayne-02/16/1946 19 60132-1 201010024635 $0.00 03/10/2020 43A Failure To Stop For School Bus
Vanderford, Lonald 19 60134-1 201010024641 $0.00 03/17/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Dewayne-02/20/1963
Conner, Timothy Ryan-03/03/1992 19 60158-2 201010024803 $0.00 03/12/2020 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
Taylor, Amy Lynn-12/12/1984 19 60194-1 201010024987 $0.00 03/31/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Moore, Bruce Markham-07/05/1953 19 64750-2 201010023509 $0.00 03/05/2020 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
Severson, Ian-06/25/1997 19 64752-1 201010023503 $0.00 03/09/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Bailey, Hannah Lee-08/19/1993 19 65091-2 201010023163 $0.00 03/05/2020 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
Bailey, Hannah Lee-08/19/1993 19 65091-3 201010023257 $0.00 03/05/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Masat, Kenneth Joseph-03/01/1940 19 65109-2 201010023217 $0.00 03/18/2020 26B Improper Turn (no Signal)
Tsehay, Remark Werede-05/22/1984 19 65347-1 201010024339 $0.00 03/03/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Tsehay, Remark Werede-05/22/1984 19 65347-2 201010024340 $0.00 03/18/2020 34D1 General Defective Required
Tsehay, Remark Werede-05/22/1984 19 65347-3 201010024518 $0.00 03/03/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Gray, Amanda Kay-03/02/1978 19 65369-2 201010024659 $0.00 03/16/2020 31B Stop, Stand Or Park On Railroad
Blaylock, Crystal 19 65512-2 201010023529 $0.00 03/06/2020 20A No Operators License
Tyeska-10/10/1991
Blaylock, Crystal 19 65512-3 201010023530 $0.00 03/06/2020 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
Tyeska-10/10/1991
Turlington, Shane Kaye-05/09/1997 19 66112-2 201010023739 $0.00 03/17/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Pruitt, Justin Robert-07/30/1992 19 66178-1 201010023690 $0.00 03/05/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Thompson, Dalton 19 67320-1 201010023940 $0.00 03/15/2020 50D1 Disorderly Conduct (fighting)
Garrett-03/10/1998
Rodriguez, Alejandro-11/25/1999 19 67348-4 201010024022 $0.00 03/11/2020 37C License Plate (fictitious)
Blaylock, Crystal 19 67351-1 201010024025 $0.00 03/06/2020 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
Tyeska-10/10/1991
Blaylock, Crystal 19 67351-3 201010024161 $0.00 03/06/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Tyeska-10/10/1991
Cobern, Warren Eric-10/05/1975 19 67389-1 201010024153 $0.00 03/31/2020 37A License Plate (expired)
Cobern, Warren Eric-10/05/1975 19 67389-2 201010024268 $0.00 03/31/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Gant, Caleb Lee-11/19/2002 19 67397-2 201010024231 $0.00 03/16/2020 50G Possession Of Drug
Rhoden, Michael Warren-04/10/1964 19 67488-1 201010023885 $0.00 03/13/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Mees, Tarja Krickbaum-09/09/1970 19 67490-2 201010024059 $0.00 03/04/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
White Jr, Wesley-02/03/1960 19 67595-1 201010024349 $0.00 03/16/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
White Jr, Wesley-02/03/1960 19 67595-2 201010024500 $0.00 03/16/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Richardson, Tami 19 68660-3 201010024649 $0.00 03/09/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Rainell-04/30/1983
Rojas, Miguel Angel-09/29/1972 19 68850-1 201010024422 $0.00 03/06/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Mcmullen, Lou Ellen-09/17/1954 19 68857-1 201010024434 $0.00 03/18/2020 24B Fail To Stop At Designated
Sanchez-orozco, Jose 19 68878-1 201010024493 $0.00 03/04/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Luis-10/06/1973
Mayfield, Kourtney 19 68927-1 201010024554 $0.00 03/12/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)

Nicole-08/18/1999
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Honeycutt, Jon 19 69004-1 201010024753 $0.00 03/31/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Christopher-08/12/1970
Strawn, Amelia Beth-03/06/1965 19 69023-1 201010024769 $0.00 03/16/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Jenkins, Ken Aaron-07/23/1986 19 69464-1 201010024827 $0.00 03/31/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Sapp, Jason Bradley-01/30/1980 19 69465-1 201010024828 $0.00 03/06/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Underwood, John Rubin-04/20/2003 19 69513-1 201010025018 $0.00 03/31/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Ryer, Ronda Stone-08/09/1964 19 69664-1 201010024948 $0.00 03/30/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Frankowski, Maureen P-05/29/1939 19 69675-1 201010024969 $0.00 03/13/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Candelario, Fulgencio 19 69847-2 201010024995 $0.00 03/09/2020 20A No Operators License
Tranquilino-05/13/1997
Baldwin, William David-06/04/1971 20 65432-1 201010025463 $0.00 03/11/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Loredo-palacios, Carlos-09/02/1990 20 67779-1 201010025421 $0.00 03/18/2020 20A3 Driver's License Invalid
Medina, Ramon-04/15/1981 20 69113-1 201010025339 $0.00 03/13/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Jennings, Michael Lee-01/04/1994 20 69115-1 201010025340 $0.00 03/04/2020 37A License Plate (expired)
Jennings, Michael Lee-01/04/1994 20 69115-2 201010025401 $0.00 03/04/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Bolden, Robert Lee-09/07/1978 20 69119-1 201010025449 $0.00 03/18/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Jaramillo, Justino-02/06/1998 20 69559-1 201010025198 $0.00 03/31/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Daniel, Dustin James-01/20/1997 20 69693-1 201010025036 $0.00 03/02/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Daly, Leslie Clark-11/15/1965 20 69727-1 201010025247 $0.00 03/10/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Robledo, Kathryn Sue-04/05/1956 20 69729-2 201010025249 $0.00 03/20/2020 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
Casavan, Lonny Allen-06/02/1978 20 69748-1 201010025290 $0.00 03/02/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Gutirrez-gomez, Maria De 20 69763-2 201010025309 $0.00 03/09/2020 20A No Operators License
Jesus-04/06/1970
Arreguin, Rafael-08/17/1989 20 69787-1 201010025347 $0.00 03/17/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Arreguin, Rafael-08/17/1989 20 69787-2 201010025348 $0.00 03/17/2020 50G Possession Of Drug
Tyree, Mason Dee-01/14/1999 20 69789-1 201010025349 $0.00 03/13/2020 37A License Plate (expired)
Tyree, Mason Dee-01/14/1999 20 69789-2 201010025399 $0.00 03/13/2020 51A Violate Written Promise To
Swoape, Kaden Cole-02/04/1993 20 69803-1 201010025355 $0.00 03/11/2020 37A License Plate (expired)
Julios, Johnny-09/05/1972 20 69810-1 201010025366 $0.00 03/19/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Wroten, Roy Hampton-03/12/1959 20 69837-2 201010025406 $0.00 03/16/2020 34D Defective Mud Flaps
Thompson, Anna 20 69840-1 201010025408 $0.00 03/11/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Elizabeth-02/02/1998
Gause, Derrick Darnell-07/15/1979 20 69895-2 201010025202 $0.00 03/19/2020 20A3 Driver's License Invalid
Luvsan, Sergelenbattar 20 70459-1 201010025433 $0.00 03/16/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Ish-12/03/1967
Lyles, Fredrick James-07/28/1964 20 70466-2 201010025437 $0.00 03/09/2020 49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On
Smith, Quincy C-04/25/1978 26944-1 200318020017 $0.00 03/05/2020 38A Inspection Sticker (expired)
Lowe, Christopher B-11/02/1983 30623-1 200510060399 $0.00 03/31/2020 39B Speeding (ordinance)
Lowe, Christopher B-11/02/1983 30623-2 200510060400 $0.00 03/31/2020 47A No Liability Insurance Proof

Totals: 141

$0.00
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Time: 13:16:31 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 Mviorsa. frx

Race Sex Age Count Race Sex Age Count

0 1 W M 56 1

F 25 1 W M 70 1
F 39 1
A F 35 1
W F 17 1
W F 19 1
W F 20 1
W F 22 1
W F 23 3
W F 30 2
W F 31 1
W F 35 1
W F 36 1
W F 38 1
W F 43 1
W F 59 2
W F 60 2
W F 69 1
B M 15 1
B M 20 1
B M 29 1
B M 30 1
B M 31 1
B M 40 1
B M 45 2
B M 50 1
B M 52 1
B M 55 1
B M 60 1
W M 15 1
W M 17 1
W M 23 1
W M 24 1
W M 25 1
W M 26 1
W M 27 2
W M 29 3
W M 30 1
W M 31 1
W M 34 1
W M 35 1
W M 37 3
W M 38 1
W M 41 1
W M 48 2
W M 51 2
W M 52 1
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Officer: David Tipps

Race Sex Age Count
W F 30 1
W F 31 1
W M 17 1
W M 24 1
W M 37 2
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Time: 11:40:23 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 Mviorsa.frx

Officer: Jeremy Johnson

Race Sex Age Count
W F 20 1
W F 35 1
B M 29 1
B M 50 1
B M 60 1
W M 37 1
W M 48 1




Date: 04/06/2020 DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 11:41:42 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 Mviorsa.frx

Officer: Terri Cole-Altman

Race Sex Age Count
A F 35 1
W F 19 1
W F 30 1
B M 15 1
B M 20 1
B M 30 1
B M 45 1
B M 52 1
W M 15 1
W M 27 2
W M 35 1
W M 41 1
W M 52 1
W M 56 1
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Officer: Benjamin Tucker George

Race Sex Age Count
23

38
23
26
29
51
70
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Officer: Jordana Green

Race Sex Age Count

W F 59 2




Date: 04/06/2020
Time: 11:37:31

DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS REPORT

From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
Officer: Kevin Atkinson

Page 1
Mviorsa.frx

Race Sex Age Count
W M 38 1
W M 51 1
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Officer: Lathan Miller

Race Sex Age Count
W F 17 1
W F 22 1
W F 43 1
W F 60 1
W F 69 1
B M 31 1
B M 40 1
B M 45 1
B M 55 1
W M 29 1
W M 30 1
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Officer: Lauren Bates

Race Sex Age Count

W M 34 1
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Officer: Mary Cook

Race Sex Age Count
0 1

F 25 1

F 39 1

W F 36 1
W M 25 1
W M 48 1




Date: 04/06/2020
Time: 11:48:51

DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS REPORT

From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
Officer: Scott Melvin

Page 1
Mviorsa.frx

Race Sex Age Count
W F 60 1
W M 31 1




Date: 04/06/2020
Time: 13:13:36

MONTHLY VIOLATION ACTIVITY STATISTICS
From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020

Information contained here in for YTD is for 10/01/2019 To 03/31/2020

Information contained here in for Previous YTD is for 10/01/2018 To 03/31/2019

YTD_ sum.frx

CURRENT YEAR TO PREVIOUS VARIATION
VIOLATION ISSUED BY: MONTH DATE YD IN  (4/-)
Municipal Police Department 62 1103 1085 18
TOTALS 62 1103 1085 18
TOTAL NEW FEES LEVIED: $17,824.70 $306,854.52 $302,824.25 $4,030.27
FUNDS COLLECTED:
State Taxes: $4,988.51 $58,398.26 $41,800.51 $16,597.75
Fines: $12,034.81 $104,711.98 $84,568.18 $20,143.80
LEA Fees: $352.00 $3,235.00 $2,946.23 288.77
Multiuse: $240.00 $1,450.00 $1,540.00 $-90.00
D/L Fees: $808.71 $3,440.85 $4,639.70 $-1,198.85
Warrant Fees: $0.00 $300.00 $1,345.00 $-1,045.00
Capias Fees: $0.00 $50.00 $100.00 $-50.00
Pay Plan Fees: $194.20 $2,668.55 $2,036.80 $631.75
Collection Fees: $1,719.65 $8,288.52 $10,156.15 $-1,867.63
TOTALS $20,337.88 $182,543.16 $149,132.57 $33,410.59
WARRANT INFORMATION:
Warrants Issued: 12 -11
Capias Issued: 11 -11
TOTALS 1 1 23 =22
Warrants Closed: 447 55 392
Capias Closed: 5 11 -6
TOTALS 2 452 66 386
OTHER INFORMATION:
Citations Closed: 157 1680 1145 535
8 276 305 -29

Failure to Appear:

Average current month speeding ticket issued was for 21.0 miles above posted limit.

By:

Date:




Date:
Time:

04/06/2020
13:15:44

Page 1
Mofficr3.frx

MONTHLY VIOLATION ACTIVITY REPORT
From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020

Information contained here in for This Month Last Year is for 03/01/2019 To 03/31/2019
Information contained here in for YTD is for 10/01/2019 To 03/31/2020

Information contained here in for Previous YTD is for 10/01/2018 To 03/31/2019

THIS THIS MONTH YTD
VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION MONTH LAST YEAR  Variance YTD LAST YEAR  Variance
20A No Operators License 2 12 -10 55 45 10
20A3 Driver's License Invalid 0 7 =7 31 67 -36
20A4 Permitting Unlicensed Driver To Drive 0 0 0 2 0 2
20B Drivers License Suspended - First Off. 0 0 0 8 3 5
20C Altered Driver's License 0 0 0 0 1 -1
21A Expired Driver's License 0 0 0 12 5 7
21B Fail To Change Address/name On Driver's 0 1 -1 8 4 4
21C Fail To Display D L 0 0 0 6 2 4
22A D L Restriction (corrective Lenses) 0 0 0 0 1 -1
22B D L Restriction (accompanied By 18 Year 0 1 -1 0 1 -1
22C D1 Violation Restriction (more Than One 0 0 0 2 0 2
22H D L Restriction (motorcycle Also) 0 0 0 0 1 -1
22M Tc521.029 Oper. Of Motor Veh. By New 0 0 0 1 0 1
23A Run A Red Light 0 2 -2 4 4 0
24A Run A Stop Sign 1 4 -3 25 7 18
24B Fail To Stop At Designated Point 0 0 0 2 0 2
25A Fail To Yield R. O. W. 0 0 0 0 3 -3
25B Passing Authorized Emergency Vehicle 0 0 0 4 0 4
25E Fail To Yield R. O. W. (light 0 0 0 0 1 -1
26A Improper Turn 0 0 0 0 2 -2
26B Improper Turn (no Signal) 0 3 -3 3 5 -2
27F Improper Passing (on Right) 0 0 0 0 2 -2
28A Failure To Drive In Single Lane 0 0 0 1 1 0
28B Impeding Traffic 0 1 -1 0 4 -4
30A Burning Off 0 0 0 1 0 1
31A Failure To Stop At Railroad Crossing 0 0 0 1 0 1
31A2 Interference With Railroad Property 0 0 0 1 0 1
31B Stop, Stand Or Park On Railroad Track 0 0 0 1 0 1
32A Drove On Wrong Side Of Road 0 0 0 1 0 1
34A Defective Brake Lights 0 1 -1 0 5 -5
34A1 Defective Brake Lights (trailer) 0 0 0 2 0 2
34B Defective Head Lights 0 1 -1 0 4 -4
34C Defective Tail Lights 0 0 0 2 9 =7
34C1 Tc 547.325 Reflectors Required 0 6 -6 1 20 -19
34D Defective Mud Flaps 0 2 -2 2 4 -2
34D1 General Defective Required Equipment 0 1 -1 2 9 -7
34E Tinted Windows 0 0 0 1 0 1
34F Flashing Blue Lights 0 0 0 1 0 1
36A Emission System Required 0 0 0 0 1 -1
37A License Plate (expired) 4 18 -14 101 100 1
37B License Plate (no Sticker) 0 0 0 3 5 -2
37C License Plate (fictitious) 1 3 -2 10 9 1
37D License Plate (no Rear Plate) 0 4 -4 7 5 2
37E License Plate (no Front Plate) 0 0 0 1 1 0
37G License Plate (light) 0 0 0 0 1 -1
38A Inspection Sticker (expired) 0 0 0 0 6 -6
38B Inspection Sticker (none) 0 0 0 0 5 -5
39B Speeding (ordinance) 9 36 -30 171 96 75
39D Speeding (school Zone 25 Mph) 0 0 0 7 0 7
40B Unrestrained Child Over 5 And Under 15 0 0 0 0 1 -1
40D Failure To Wear Seat Belt (15 Or Older) 0 0 0 1 3 -2




Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION ACTIVITY REPORT Page 2
Time: 13:15:44 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 Mofficr3.frx
Information contained here in for This Month Last Year is for 03/01/2019 To 03/31/2019
Information contained here in for YTD is for 10/01/2019 To 03/31/2020
Information contained here in for Previous YTD is for 10/01/2018 To 03/31/2019

THIS THIS MONTH YTD

VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION MONTH LAST YEAR  Variance YTD LAST YEAR  Variance
40F Leaving Child Unattended In Vehicle 0 0 0 1 0 1
42B Failure To Control Speed 0 0 0 0 1 -1
43A Failure To Stop For School Bus 0 2 -2 13 2 11
44B TIllegal Backing 0 0 0 0 1 -1
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 4 17 -13 113 91 22
47B No Proof Of Cab Card Tc643.059 0 2 -2 6 10 -4
48B Parking (fire Hydrant Or Fire Lane) 1 0 1 1 1 0
48C Parking (handicapped Zone) 0 1 -1 0 2 -2
49C City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-33 3 1 2 [ 14 -8
49C6 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-51 3 0 3 5 9 -4
49CY9 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-36 1 0 1 1 0 1
49D5 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-39 0 0 0 2 0 2
49D8 City Ord 7-01-22a Sec 6-123 Comp.with 3 0 3 9 0 9
49E7 Littering 1 0 1 1 0 1
49G1l City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck 13 31 -18 115 157 -42
49H3 City Ordinance (discharge Fireworks In 0 0 0 1 0 1
49H4 City Ordinance-discharge Firearm In City 0 0 0 2 0 2
49H4A City Ord. Sec 28.8 Discharge Sling, Air 0 1 -1 0 1 -1
50A1 Assault (simple) 1 0 1 4 1 3
50A2 Assault ( Family Violence) 0 0 0 1 0 1
50A3 Assault (by Threat) 1 0 1 1 1 0
50B Criminal Mischief 0 1 -1 0 1 -1
50D Disorderly Conduct 0 1 -1 1 1 0
50D1 Disorderly Conduct (fighting) 0 0 0 6 0 6
50D2 Disorderly Conduct (language) 0 0 0 1 0 1
50D3 Disorderly Conduct (offensive 1 0 1 1 0 1
50D4 Disorderly Conduct (display Firearm In 0 0 0 0 1 -1
50F Minor In Possession Of Alcohol 0 0 0 4 0 4
50F1 Consumption Of Alcohol By Minor 0 0 0 1 0 1
50F2 Minor Possession/ Consumption Of Tobacco 0 1 -1 0 1 -1
50F3 Minor Driving Under Influence Of Alcohol 0 0 0 1 0 1
50F4 Making Alcohol And/or Tobacco Available 0 0 0 1 0 1
50F6 Open Container 1 2 -1 8 8 0
50G Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia 3 5 -2 22 19 3
50H1 Public Intoxication 1 2 -1 5 5 0
50J Reckless Damage 0 0 0 0 1 -1
51A Violate Written Promise To Appear 8 18 -10 150 156 -6
51B Failure To Appear 0 19 -19 126 149 -23
52B Illegal Load Extension To Left 0 0 0 0 1 -1
52D City Ord 10-29-27-1 Curfew Violation 0 0 0 2 0 2
53B Driving Without Headlights 0 1 -1 2 1 1
53D Driving On Improved Shoulder When 0 0 0 0 2 -2
54B1 Failure To Stop And Render Aid 0 0 0 1 0 1
55B Towing - Safety Chains 545.410 Tc 0 0 0 3 0 3
56A Theft (under $100.00) 3 0 3 5 3 2
60C Tc Sec 642.002 No Placard Or Identifying 0 1 -1 0 2 -2

Totals 62 209 -147 1103 1085 18



ticket i
35231
35230
35177
35179
35178
35175
35208
35228
35229
35193
35227
35226
35189
35192
35188
35198
35199
35200
35218
35219
35212
35166
35169
35206
35207
35217
35186
35187
35190
35191
35196
35197
35176
35194
35210
35211
35157
35182
35184
35183
35213
35214
35215
35216
35221
35220
35223
35222
35225
35209
35151

violator_i

35815 Vaughn
35815 Vaughn
38396 Boone
38398 Portillo
38397 Cerda
38395 Kopilak

Teresa
Teresa
Dana
Jailene
Chrissey
Destry

27110 Chrietzber¢ Judith

38425 Link
38426 Salinas
33797 Melton
38424 Jones
38423 Lunsford
30950 Davenport
38374 Charles
38402 Morales
38406 Thomas
38407 Demerson
38408 Baldwin
38418 Tucker
38419 Ball
38377 Robbins

38390 Rocha Che

38391 Baker
38412 Davis
38412 Davis
38417 Garrett
22519 Bolden
38401 Brice
38403 Davis
38404 James
36703 Williams
38405 Dang
38370 Ortega
21246 Williams
25175 Lowe
38379 Richey
38383 Fuller
38399 Marshall
38400 Rivera
38400 Rivera
38414 Smith
37801 Miller
38415 Johnson
38416 McCoy
38422 Troyer

Harry
Edward
Thomas
Catherine
Bryan
Joshua
Harry
Omar
Randy
Shawn
William
Megan
Ashlee
Jarred
Yesenia
Cassidy
Johnny
Johnny
Daniel
Robert
Deandra
John
Anderson
Johnnie
Thi
Zackery
Kristie
Duston
James
Bret
George
Marco
Marco
Lisa
Alissa
Trajan
Colton
Stormy

38421 Whittenber Raiven

30850 McKinley
30850 McKinley
30850 McKinley
38381 Brigham
16500 Caraway

Kayla
Kayla
Kayla
George

last_name first_ name middle_nairace

Raylene W
Raylene W

Joseph
Katherine
Kenneth
Rodriguez
Lee
Louise
Lee
Wayne

L

Christophe
David
Mariah
Diane

Shea

Lee

Lee

Luke

Lee

Deral
Demetrius
lii

Dean
Phuong He

Lynn
Ryan
William
Derek
w
Antonio
Antonio
Michelle
Michelle W
Reshawn B
Dewayne W
Nicole

I I A - - -

==

w

w

Paige w

Paige w

Paige w
Lewis B
B

Christophe Dwane

ticket_no
006196

006196

009436

009437

009438

009440

009441

009442

009520

009565

009776

009777

009826

20 65421
20 65426
20 65430
20 65431
20 65432
20 65433
20 65434
2067771
20 67786
20 67792
20 67796
20 67796
20 67797
20 69119
20 69120
20 69121
20 69122
20 69126
20 69130
20 69823
20 69832
20 69835
20 69838
20 69919
20 69920
20 69923
20 69923
20 69925
20 70090
20 70091
20 70094
20 70096
20 70097
20 70098
20 70098
20 70098
20 70442
20 70448

docket_no viodate

20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002t
20101002¢
20101002t

3/24/2020
3/24/2020
3/5/2020
3/5/2020
3/5/2020
3/1/2020
3/15/2020
3/22/2020
3/27/2020
3/6/2020
3/16/2020
3/30/2020
3/8/2020
3/5/2020
3/6/2020
3/11/2020
3/11/2020
3/11/2020
3/16/2020
3/17/2020
3/9/2020
3/5/2020
3/5/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/24/2020
3/9/2020
3/9/2020
3/9/2020
3/10/2020
3/10/2020
3/10/2020
3/3/2020
3/5/2020
3/9/2020
3/10/2020
3/4/2020
3/7/2020
3/8/2020
3/8/2020
3/25/2020
3/19/2020
3/19/2020
3/24/2020
3/27/2020
3/27/2020
3/30/2020
3/30/2020
3/30/2020
3/10/2020
3/1/2020



35152
35161
35162
35170
35171
35172
35174
35201
35203
35205
35232

38382 Touray Alagie
38387 George Kevonte
38388 Rankin Richard

38392 Luvsan Sergelenbe Ish

25811 Aranjon  Dina
38393 Peterson Josette
38394 Lyles Fredrick
38409 Darias William
26107 Wigley Evelyn
38410 Reyna Anna
38428 Girard Matthew

K B

B
Arland W

W

W
Emma Ros W
James B
Yoniel Ullo W
Etolia W
Jhanet w
Nicholas W

20 70450
20 70453
20 70455
20 70459
20 70463
20 70464
20 70466
20 70469
20 70471
2070473
ARRESTO!

20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢

3/2/2020
3/4/2020
3/5/2020
3/5/2020
3/5/2020
3/5/2020
3/6/2020
3/10/2020
3/10/2020
3/11/2020
3/6/2020



viocode  descriptionticket id age original_du location  telephone

49C6 City Ordina 2 59 268 680 Kevin !
49C9 City Ordina 1 59 268 680 Kevin !
49D8 City Ord 7- 1 39 268 300 Green
49D8 City Ord 7- 1 0 268 300 Green
49D8 City Ord 7- 1 25 268 300 Green
49C City Ordina 1 25 268 1147 Sycal
49C City Ordina 1 36 268 300 Green' (
49C City Ordina 1 48 268 Wal-mart F
50F6 Open Cont 1 51 204.9 Pacific & G
51A Violate Wri 2 23 199.9 N Pacific &
56A Theft (und 1 60 381 Wal-mart 1
50G Possessior 1 31 411 Taco Bell F
50D3 Disorderly 1 34 281 (
51A Violate Wri 2 50 199.9 300 Green
49G1 City Ordina 1 37 306 600 E Bros
49G1 City Ordina 1 60 306 100 W Bro
49G1 City Ordina 1 29 306 800 E Bros
49G1 City Ordina 1 48 306 800 E Bros
39B Speeding 1 20 313.1 400 N Paci
39B Speeding 1 35 358.1 300 S Paci
51A Violate Wri 2 17 199.9 200 Nw Lo
20A No Operatc 2 30 261 400 BIk. N.
37A License Pl 3 31 224 400 S. Pac
48B Parking (fir 1 37 83 300 Green
50H1 Public Into: 2 37 411 300 Green
39B Speeding 1 24 393.1 100 N Paci
49G1 City Ordina 1 41 306 300 Green' (
49G1 City Ordina 1 45 306 100 Block !
49G1 City Ordina 1 30 306 100 Block !
49G1 City Ordina 1 52 306 100 South
20A No Operatc 2 35 261 Stone And
39B Speeding 1 35 318.1 400 Block ¢
51A Violate Wri 3 26 199.9 Greenville .
51A Violate Wri 4 43 199.9 500 BIk Ea (
51A Violate Wri 3 29 199.9 300 Blk No (
51A Violate Wri 2 27 199.9 N Pacific A
37A License Pl 3 51 224 1000 Block
47A No Liability 3 70 320 1000 Block (
47A No Liability 2 29 320 100 Block |
37A License Pl 1 29 224 100 Block |
50A1 Assault (si 1 38 306 800 Sycam
49C6 City Ordina 1 30 268 Harris/ston
37A License Pl 1 20 224 Stone And
49C6 City Ordina 1 27 268 657 Kevin
56A Theft (und 1 19 381 135 Nw Lo (
56A Theft (und 1 15 381 135 Nw Lo
37C License Pl 2 23 274 Stone And (
24A Run A Stor 1 23 324 Stone And (
49E7 Littering 4 23 220 Stone And (
51A Violate Wri 2 45 199.9 1400 BIk S
47A No Liability 2 40 320 100 Blk So (
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Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1
Time: 13:14:35

Regular Citations
From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020

NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

Mofficer.frx

204KA 204 Kevin Atkinson
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
50.0000 1 $204.90 50F6 Open Container
50.0000 1 $411.00 50G Possession Of Drug
Totals

2 $615.90



Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 13:14:35 Regular Citations Mofficer.frx

From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

2211LM 221 Lathan Miller
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
13.3333 2 $676.20 39B Speeding (ordinance)
13.3333 2 $640.00 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
20.0000 3 $933.00 49G1l City Ordinance- Trucks Not
6.6667 1 $411.00 50G Possession Of Drug
20.0000 3 $599.70 51A Violate Written Promise To

Totals 11 $3,259.90



Date: 04/06/2020
Time: 13:14:35

OFFICER ID BADGE NO.

MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Regular Citations
From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER NAME

Mofficer.frx

222DT 222 David Tipps

Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
11.1111 1 $261.00 20A No Operators License
11.1111 1 $224.00 37A License Plate (expired)
11.1111 1 $393.10 39B Speeding (ordinance)
11.1111 1 $83.00 48B Parking (fire Hydrant Or Fire
11.1111 1 $411.00 50H1 Public Intoxication
11.1111 1 $199.90 51A Violate Written Promise To

Totals 6 $1,572.00



Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 13:14:35 Regular Citations Mofficer.frx
From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020

NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

22330 223 Jeremy Johnson
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
28.5714 2 $671.20 39B Speeding (ordinance)
57.1429 4 $1,224.00 49Gl City Ordinance- Trucks Not
14.2857 1 $199.90 51A Violate Written Promise To

Totals 7 $2,095.10



Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 13:14:35 Regular Citations Mofficer.frx

From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

224TC 224 Terri Cole-Altman
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
5.8824 1 $261.00 20A No Operators License
5.8824 1 $224.00 37A License Plate (expired)
5.8824 1 $318.10 39B Speeding (ordinance)
11.7647 2 $546.00 49C6 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A,
35.2941 6 $1,836.00 49G1l City Ordinance- Trucks Not
5.8824 1 $306.00 50A3 Assault (by Threat)
5.8824 1 $199.90 51A Violate Written Promise To
11.7647 2 $762.00 56A Theft (under $100.00)

Totals 15 $4,453.00



Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 13:14:35 Regular Citations Mofficer.frx

From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

225BG 225 Benjamin Tucker George
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION

6.2500 1 $324.00 24A Run A Stop Sign

12.5000 2 $448.00 37A License Plate (expired)
6.2500 1 $274.00 37C License Plate (fictitious)

12.5000 2 $640.00 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
6.2500 1 $220.00 49E7 Littering
6.2500 1 $306.00 50A1 Assault (simple)

12.5000 2 $399.80 51A Violate Written Promise To

Totals 10 $2,611.80



Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1
Time: 13:14:35 Regular Citations Mofficer.frx
From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME
226LB 226 Lauren Bates
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
100.0000 1 $281.00 50D3 Disorderly Conduct
Totals 1 $281.00



Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1
Time: 13:14:35

Regular Citations
From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.

Mofficer.frx

OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME
242SM 242 Scott Melvin
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
50.0000 1 $411.00 50G Possession Of Drug
50.0000 1 $381.00 56A Theft (under $100.00)
Totals

2 $792.00



Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1
Time: 13:14:35

Regular Citations
From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020

NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

Mofficer.frx

251JG 251 Jordana Green
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
50.0000 1 $268.00 49C6 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A,
50.0000 1 $268.00 49C9 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A,
Totals

2 $536.00



Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1
Time: 13:14:35

Regular Citations
From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.

Mofficer.frx

OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME
252MC 252 Mary Cook
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
50.0000 3 $804.00 49C City Ordinance 07-01-22 A,
50.0000 3 $804.00 49D8 City Ord 7-01-22a Sec 6-123
Totals

6 $1,608.00



Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 13:14:56 Regular Citations Mofficr2.frx

From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.

OFFICER ID BADGE OFFICER NAME Count Percent of Total Amount

204KA 204 Kevin Atkinson 2 3.2258 $615.90
221LM 221 Lathan Miller 11 17.7419 $3,259.90
222DT 222 David Tipps 6 9.6774 $1,572.00
22330 223 Jeremy Johnson 7 11.2903 $2,095.10
2247TC 224 Terri Cole-Altman 15 24.1935 $4,453.00
225BG 225 Benjamin Tucker George 10 16.1290 $2,611.80
226LB 226 Lauren Bates 1 1.6129 $281.00
2428SM 242 Scott Melvin 2 3.2258 $792.00
2513G 251 Jordana Green 2 3.2258 $536.00
252MC 252 Mary Cook 6 9.6774 $1,608.00

Total All Officers 62 $17,824.70



Date: 04/06/2020 Payments/Actions List Page 1
Time: 11:35:39 By Action Date Paylists.frx
From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
Cash Transactions (All Transactions)

Ticket# Violator Name Date Judgment Status Receipt No. Pay Type Officer Amt Paid
18 54687-2 Littrell, Jeffery Dean 03/02/2020 NC PENDING 96330 ¢} 222DT $143.34
19 67598-1 Hayhurst, Keven Ray 03/02/2020 NC PENDING 96355 CK 2502 224TC $51.00
20 69748-1 Casavan, Lonny Allen 03/02/2020 PFP CLOSED 9I8KEY PL 821047765774128 224TC $306.00
18 55149-3 Clark, Keelen Drew 03/02/2020 PFP CLOSED GEZT66 PL 821575531764197 224 $224.50
19 68659-2 Gabriel, Rae Lene 03/03/2020 PWP PENDING 6W6015 PL 821751460631772 225BG $55.00
18 58899-4 Briggs, Kory Ray 03/03/2020 PFP CLOSED 96456 PL 023650 225 $279.50
18 58899-1 Briggs, Kory Ray 03/03/2020 PFP CLOSED 96456 PL 023650 225 $325.00
18 58899-2 Briggs, Kory Ray 03/03/2020 PFP CLOSED 96456 PL 023650 225 $286.00
18 58899-3 Briggs, Kory Ray 03/03/2020 PFP CLOSED 96456 PL 023650 225 $435.50
20 69881-1 Birchfield, Adam Russell03/03/2020 NC PENDING 96485 C 225BG $100.00
20 69828-1 Childress, James Hunter 03/03/2020 NC PENDING 96492 PL 00320R DISCOVER 225BG $100.00
009435-1 Hughey, Floyd Dwayne 03/03/2020 NC PENDING 96503 c 252MC $50.00
19 65347-3 Tsehay, Remark Werede 03/03/2020 PFP CLOSED IHPGEZ PL 821135734876582 22333 $100.00
19 65347-1 Tsehay, Remark Werede 03/03/2020 PFP CLOSED IHPGEZ PL 821135734876582 22333 $291.00
009726-1 Williams, Shannon Ryan 03/03/2020 PFP CLOSED K10S5X PL 820256125253942 2211LM $151.00
19 68878-1 Sanchez-orozco, Jose 03/04/2020 PFP CLOSED 96530 C 226LB $143.20

Luis
20 69115-1 Jennings, Michael Lee 03/04/2020 DPI CLOSED 96562 o] 224TC $20.00
16-38984-1 Membreno, Douglas 03/04/2020 PFP CLOSED NOSZV4 PL 821311663639113 22337 $156.00
Vladimir
16-38984-2 Membreno, Douglas 03/04/2020 PFP CLOSED NOSzV4 PL 821311663639113 223330 $279.50
Vladimir
26944-1 Smith, Quincy C 03/05/2020 PFP CLOSED 7JJ8J5 PL 821311669212089 226AT $175.50
15-30547-1 Engel, Anthony Chyenne 03/05/2020 PFP CLOSED 96612 c 222DT $346.60
15-30547-2 Engel, Anthony Chyenne 03/05/2020 PFP CLOSED 96612 c 222DT $431.60
15-30547-3 Engel, Anthony Chyenne 03/05/2020 NC PENDING 96612 c 222DT $221.80
20 69895-2 Gause, Derrick Darnell 03/05/2020 NC PENDING 96621 PL 021701 225BG $111.00
19 66178-1 Pruitt, Justin Robert 03/05/2020 PFP CLOSED HHI9TGP PL 821839435534207 224TC $58.80
19 66178-2 Pruitt, Justin Robert 03/05/2020 PWP PENDING HHI9TGP PL 821839435534207 224TC $20.00
15-30547-3 Engel, Anthony Chyenne 03/05/2020 PFP CLOSED UQBY6Q PL 820168179174441 222DT $3.80
15-30547-4 Engel, Anthony Chyenne 03/05/2020 PEFP CLOSED UQBY6Q PL 820168179174441 222DT $279.50
20 69099-1 Haisten, Robert Charles 03/06/2020 DFC PENDING 96675 PL 00535B DISCOVER 204KA $324.00
19 68850-1 Rojas, Miguel Angel 03/06/2020 PFP CLOSED 96754 c 224TC $60.16
19 68850-2 Rojas, Miguel Angel 03/06/2020 NC PENDING 96754 C 224TC $39.84
16-37102-1 Young, Dandre Charles 03/06/2020 PWP PENDING N3G9JG PL 821311680597496 225MA $100.00
19 68768-4 Paramo, Rachel Elizabeth03/06/2020 PWP PENDING P7ZQ65 PL 821047791426329 225BG $100.00
32689-1 Griffin, Anthony R 03/06/2020 PWP OPEN  R1QOCB PL 821311680457266 202JN $35.00
19 65362-1 Vargas Flores, Abigail 03/06/2020 PWP PENDING YOA2U1 PL 820256146859412 22333 $50.00
18 54327-2 Rodriguez, Rebecca 03/08/2020 PWP PENDING F8ZCWC PL 820168199319883 22333 $215.00
009727-1 Brown, Ashley Nicole 03/09/2020 PWP PENDING 5BCDJT PL 821047817064813 221LM $55.00
20 67718-2 Gomez, Madai 03/09/2020 PWP PENDING 6EX900Q PL 819992282979853 222DT $96.00
19 68660-3 Richardson, Tami Rainell 03/09/2020 PFP CLOSED 96246 ¢} 225BG $93.33
20 69763-2 Gutirrez-gomez, Maria De03/09/2020 PFP CLOSED 96837 c 225BG $261.00
Jesus
20 70074-1 Hernandez, Jose Jaime 03/09/2020 NC PENDING 96929 PL 651602 VISA 224TC $100.00
19 69847-2 Candelario, Fulgencio 03/09/2020 PFP CLOSED 96933 c 225BG $72.40
Tranquilino
19 69847-3 Candelario, Fulgencio 03/09/2020 NC PENDING 96933 ¢} 225BG $21.95
Tranquilino
20 69806-2 Houston, Angela Corrin 03/09/2020 NC PENDING 96955 C 2211M $56.00
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éO 70466-2 Lyles, Fredrick James 03/09/2020 PFP CLOSED DT9FJC PL 820168205567475 221LM $306.00
19 64752-1 Severson, Ian 03/09/2020 DFA CLOSED SM9TK1 PL 821575580017107 222DT $258.80
18 54327-1 Rodriguez, Rebecca 03/09/2020 PFP CLOSED UZ1KT6 PL 821311698844058 22333 $175.50
18 54327-2 Rodriguez, Rebecca 03/09/2020 PFP CLOSED UZ1KT6 PL 821311698844058 223337 $64.50
19 60132-1 Duck, Michael Dwayne 03/10/2020 DFA CLOSED 96997 C 224TC $200.00
007272-1 Slayton, Shrika Chavon 03/10/2020 NC PENDING 97014 MO 25983989695 222DT $25.00
20 69727-1 Daly, Leslie Clark 03/10/2020 PFP CLOSED 97016 CK 646351 221LM $373.10
19 68925-1 Wilson, Kelly Lynn 03/10/2020 NC PENDING 97092 PL 032114 VISA 226LB $53.04
20 70464-1 Peterson, Josette Emma 03/10/2020 DFC PENDING 97175 PL 403487 221LM $150.00

Rose
15-29841-1 Savage, Nicole Jane 03/11/2020 PFP CLOSED 5A48VO PL 821135789980958 222DT $262.60
20 69698-1 Brown, Joseph Andrew 03/11/2020 NC PENDING 97232 PL 201429 2211LM $50.00
008241-1 Allen, Stephanie Ann 03/11/2020 PFP CLOSED 97242 PL 831360 VISA 212DS $65.66
Adele
008242-1 Kearby, Dylan Ray 03/11/2020 NC PENDING 97246 PL 832717 VISA 212DS $50.00
009708-1 Layne, Michael Edward 03/11/2020 DFC PENDING 97253 C 202DC $344.10
20 69840-1 Thompson, Anna Elizabeth03/11/2020 PFP CLOSED 97259 C 224TC $353.10
20 69803-1 Swoape, Kaden Cole 03/11/2020 DPI CLOSED 97260 C 224TC $20.00
19 67348-4 Rodriguez, Alejandro 03/11/2020 PFP CLOSED CEAQFA PL 821575596698819 225BG $131.20
20 65432-1 Baldwin, William David 03/11/2020 PFP CLOSED EZN6BL PL 819992297139737 22333 $306.00
17 48406-5 Arellano, Juan Miguel 03/11/2020 PFP CLOSED F1VCGA PL 820256181653167 22333 $279.50
17 48406-2 Arellano, Juan Miguel 03/11/2020 PFP CLOSED F1VCGA PL 820256181653167 22333 $138.67
17 48406-4 Arellano, Juan Miguel 03/11/2020 PFP CLOSED F1VCGA PL 820256181653167 22333 $279.50
17 48406-3 Arellano, Juan Miguel 03/11/2020 PFP CLOSED F1VCGA PL 820256181653167 22333 $240.50
19 67610-1 Parker, Jennifer Ann 03/11/2020 PWP PENDING KL66KD PL 821135789419100 226LB $56.37
15-31208-3 Crabb, David Adam 03/11/2020 PFP CLOSED LFFOMQ PL 821839477412090 226JD $279.50
15-31208-2 Crabb, David Adam 03/11/2020 PEFP CLOSED LFFOMQ PL 821839477412090 226JD $275.60
15-31208-1 Crabb, David Adam 03/11/2020 PFP CLOSED LFFOMQ PL 821839477412090 226JD $256.60
009417-1 Hill, Michelle D 03/11/2020 PWP PENDING NLDXD4 PL 821839478914147 22333 $60.00
19 60158-2 Conner, Timothy Ryan 03/12/2020 PFP CLOSED 97270 C 221TC $93.33
19 67566-1 Jaynes, William Kenneth 03/12/2020 NC PENDING 97278 PL 486233 224TC $100.00
32689-1 Griffin, Anthony R 03/12/2020 PWP OPEN USLJ8F PL 821223757374475 202JN $35.00
19 66141-1 Williams, Shacory Mi-zi103/13/2020 NC PENDING 97315 C 224TC $70.10
19 67488-1 Rhoden, Michael Warren 03/13/2020 PFP CLOSED 97318 C 226LB $188.20
19 67488-2 Rhoden, Michael Warren 03/13/2020 NC PENDING 97318 C 226LB $11.80
20 69789-1 Tyree, Mason Dee 03/13/2020 DPI CLOSED 97328 PL 252676 224TC $20.00
20 69789-2 Tyree, Mason Dee 03/13/2020 PFP CLOSED 97328 PL 252676 224TC $199.90
20 69113-1 Medina, Ramon 03/13/2020 DFC PENDING 97335 CK 2450158 224TC $130.00
18 54405-3 Smith, Antonio 03/13/2020 PFP CLOSED 97336 MO 046564280 22333 $279.50
19 67320-1 Thompson, Dalton Garrett03/15/2020 PFP CLOSED FFJT7IG PL 820256206510457 225BG $194.00
009826-1 Davenport, Joshua Wayne 03/16/2020 DFC PENDING 97354 C 226LB $100.00
20 65424-1 Sampson, Cedric Bion 03/16/2020 NC PENDING 97358 C 223337 $50.00
19 60086-1 Salkic, Enes 03/16/2020 PFP CLOSED 97363 MO 26453093163 2247TC $291.00
20 69130-1 Dang, Thi Phuong Hanh 03/16/2020 DDC PENDING 97364 CK 214 224TC $130.00
17 48275-4 Flowers, James Wallace 03/16/2020 PFP CLOSED 97365 MO 26556597314 22333 $112.82
17 48275-3 Flowers, James Wallace 03/16/2020 PFP CLOSED 97365 MO 26556597314 223337 $279.50
17 48275-1 Flowers, James Wallace 03/16/2020 PFP CLOSED 97365 MO 26556597314 22333 $200.50
17 48275-2 Flowers, James Wallace 03/16/2020 PFP CLOSED 97365 MO 26556597314 223337 $73.82
20 69837-2 Wroten, Roy Hampton 03/16/2020 PFP CLOSED 97366 CK 67726 224TC $224.00

20 67786-2 Rocha Chavez, Yesenia 03/16/2020 NC PENDING 97370 c 222DT $131.00
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20 70459-1 Luvsan, Sergelenbattar 03/16/2020 PFP CLOSED OLZEPN PL 821839512159506 224TC $306.00
Ish
19 65275-1 Session, Vincent Dee 03/16/2020 PWP PENDING P4SVSN PL 821839512246791 22330 $50.00
009510-1 Cheston, Melidor 03/16/2020 PEFP CLOSED QQQGUK PL 821135826041015 202DC $226.00
009510-2 Cheston, Melidor 03/16/2020 PFP CLOSED QQQGUK PL 821135826041015 202DC $185.00
19 66112-2 Turlington, Shane Kaye 03/17/2020 PFP CLOSED 97404 c 2247TC $66.52
009435-1 Hughey, Floyd Dwayne 03/17/2020 NC PENDING 97406 c 252MC $50.00
19 69052-1 Roberts, Aren Nicolas 03/17/2020 NC PENDING 97411 ¢} 213 $52.00
20 70074-1 Hernandez, Jose Jaime 03/17/2020 NC PENDING 97412 C 224TC $100.00
19 64794-2 Chandler, Michael C 03/17/2020 NC PENDING 97418 C 222DT $1.00
20 69787-1 Arreguin, Rafael 03/17/2020 PFP CLOSED JQK74X PL 820256224336350 224TC $306.00
20 69787-2 Arreguin, Rafael 03/17/2020 PFP CLOSED JQK74X PL 820256224336350 224TC $411.00
20 69119-1 Bolden, Robert Lee 03/18/2020 PFP CLOSED 97432 PL 605826 VISA 224TC $306.00
20 69529-1 Glidewell, Kevin Louis 03/18/2020 NC PENDING 97440 C 226LB $100.00
20 70074-1 Hernandez, Jose Jaime 03/18/2020 NC PENDING 97441 C 224TC $100.00
19 67294-3 Cornett, Christopher 03/18/2020 NC PENDING 97444 MO 17 924497641 225BG $125.00
Lynn
19 68857-1 Mcmullen, Lou Ellen 03/18/2020 PFP CLOSED 97450 PL SPGSOB 224TC $97.05
19 65109-2 Masat, Kenneth Joseph 03/18/2020 PFP CLOSED DMKFCU PL 821223799634980 226LB $249.10
009417-1 Hill, Michelle D 03/18/2020 PFP CLOSED UG9CPN PL 821575643690960 223337 $114.10
20 69810-1 Julios, Johnny 03/19/2020 PEFP CLOSED 47ZEX60 PL 821839534468598 224TC $306.00
20 69895-2 Gause, Derrick Darnell 03/19/2020 PFP CLOSED 97466 PL 080919 225BG $73.90
19 67701-1 Houck, Tori Deann 03/19/2020 PWP PENDING CVRKD3 PL 819992356154430 222DT $46.34
20 69729-2 Robledo, Kathryn Sue 03/20/2020 PFP CLOSED 6CNQEU PL 821135856821283 221LM $320.00
19 65607-1 Candelario, David Arturo03/20/2020 NC PENDING 97513 ¢} 204KA $55.65
19 65999-3 Warren, Dexter Earl 03/20/2020 NC PENDING 97527 CK 1994 225BG $69.75
16-37102-1 Young, Dandre Charles 03/20/2020 PFP CLOSED S9N290 PL 821047892275486 225MA $86.60
009728-1 Seahorn, Laquita Stanley03/20/2020 PWP PENDING UT29AL PL 820256241271712 221LM $53.34
19 65373-1 Ramirez, John Mike 03/21/2020 PWP PENDING XYJQOR PL 820168293217022 22333 $52.67
19 69047-1 Morphis, Amber 03/24/2020 PWP PENDING EJKY55 PL 821135885150180 226LB $50.00
Latisha-elizab
19 68958-1 Lemons, Zadarian Marquez 03/24/2020 PWP PENDING GWLTYP PL 821839572258611 226LB $60.00
19 67378-2 Collins, Ryan David 03/24/2020 PWP OPEN  MFDH1H PL 821839571364980 225BG $90.00
19 65385-3 Matos, Antonio 03/25/2020 PWP PENDING FTNNIM PL 821839577551607 22333 $124.00
009707-2 Gonzalez-suau, Miguel 03/25/2020 PFP CLOSED G5EYS5F PL 820168318155522 202DC $125.00
Angel
19 68725-2 Turcios, Jonatan 03/26/2020 NC PENDING 97663-4 PL 97663 VISA 225BG $55.00
Jeremias
009537-2 Fowler, Bruce Dewayne 03/26/2020 PWP PENDING U3LJTI PL 820168325954476 224TC $105.00
20 70083-1 Morrow, Ricky Lynn 03/27/2020 NC PENDING 97681 MO 094796011 224TC $107.00
20 69747-1 Webb, Jon Derek 03/27/2020 PWP PENDING CX253V PL 821751630016714 224TC $110.00
13-10626-1 Jackson, Jermal Dewayne 03/27/2020 PFP CLOSED U3DY2K PL 819992410254243 224SG $292.50
19 69443-1 Brunson, Jeffrey Scott 03/30/2020 PWP PENDING 3GUBW2 PL 820168356185331 224TC $100.00
20 69899-5 Garcia, Hilario Lynch 03/30/2020 PWP PENDING 7JQKOU PL 821839614306612 225BG $200.23
19 69464-1 Jenkins, Ken Aaron 03/31/2020 PFP CLOSED 975GFE PL 821135932659690 224TC $216.00

Count:132 Total Paid $20337.88
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Aranjon, Dina 20 704631 03/05/2020 08:39 P.M. W F N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 500 Block East Broad 75773
Baker, Cassidy Shea 20 67792-3 03/05/2020 09:02 P.M. w F N N N
37A License Plate (expired) 400 S. Pacific 79764
Baldwin, William David 20 65432-1 03/11/2020 07:46 A.M. W M N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 800 E Broad 92331
Ball, Ashlee Diane 20 654341 03/17/2020 09:20 A.M. W F N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 300 S Pacific 75771
Bolden, Robert Lee 20 6911941 03/09/2020 06:15 A.M. W M N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 300 Greenville Hwy -6671
Boone, Dana 009436-1 03/05/2020 10:00 A.M. F N
49D8 City Ord 7-01-22a Sec 6-123 Comp.with 300 Greenville Hwy 75783
Brice, Deandra Deral 20 691201 03/09/2020 07:44 AM. B M N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 100 Block South Pacific 71203
Brigham, George Lewis 20 70442-2 03/10/2020 05:00 P.M. B M N N N
51A Violate Written Promise To Appear 1400 Blk South Pacific To 300 Blk 75401
Caraway, Christopher Dwane 20 70448-2 03/01/2020 08:44 P.M. B M N N N
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 100 Blk South Pacific 75063
Cerda, Chrissey 009438-1 03/05/2020 10:00 A.M. F N
49D8 City Ord 7-01-22a Sec 6-123 Comp.with 300 Greenville Hwy 75103
Charles, Harry L 20 65421-2 03/05/2020 05:00 P.M. B M N N N
51A Violate Written Promise To Appear 300 Greenville Hwy 70570
Chrietzberg, Judith Katherine 009441-1 03/15/2020 12:30 P.M. w F N
49C City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-33 (animal Running At 300 Greenville Hwy 75773
Dang, Thi Phuong Hanh 20 69130-1 03/10/2020 06:03 P.M. A F N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 400 Block Of South Pacific 75707
Darias, William Yoniel Ulloa 20 70469-1 03/10/2020 09:42 P.M. W M N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 1400 Blk West Broad Hispanic 33016
Davenport, Joshua Wayne 009826-1 03/08/2020 01:16 A.M. W M N
50D3 Disorderly Conduct (offensive Gesture/display) 75773
Davis, John Demetrius 20 691211 03/09/2020 08:11 A.M. B M N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 100 Block South Pacific 39120
Davis, Johnny Lee 20 67796-1 03/12/2020 11:32 P.M. w M N
48B Parking (fire Hydrant Or Fire Lane) 300 Greenville 75440
Demerson, Shawn Christopher 20 65431-1 03/11/2020 07:34 AM. B M N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 800 E Broad 77090
Fuller, Bret Derek 20 69919-3 03/04/2020 03:22 A.M. W M N N N
37A License Plate (expired) 1000 Block S Pacific 79511
Garrett, Daniel Luke 20 677971 03/24/2020 06:56 P.M. W M N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 100 N Pacific 75762
George, Kevonte 20 70453-1 03/04/2020 02:33 P.M. B M N
50A3 Assault (by Threat) 109 Stone 75773
Girard, Matthew Nicholas ARREST03062020-1 03/06/2020 08:09 P.M. W M N
50G Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia 907 University St

James, Anderson lii 20 691221 03/10/2020 06:38 A.M. B M N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 100 South Pacific 76014
Johnson, Trajan Reshawn 20 70091-1 03/19/2020 01:27 P.M. B M N N N
37A License Plate (expired) Stone And West Broad 75667
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Jones, Catherine Louise 009776-1 03/16/2020 04:00 P.M. W F N N
56A Theft (under $100.00) Wal-mart 135 Ne Loop 564 75773

Kopilak, Destry Joseph 009440-1 03/01/2020 12:20 P.M. w M N N
49C City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-33 (animal Running At 1147 Sycamore 75773

Link, Harry Kenneth 009442-1 03/22/2020 04:11 P.M. w M N N
49C City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-33 (animal Running At Wal-mart Parking Lot 75783

Lowe, Duston Ryan 20 69835-3 03/09/2020 05:00 P.M. w M N N N
51A Violate Written Promise To Appear 300 BIk North Pacific 76036

Lunsford, Bryan Lee 009777-1 03/30/2020 11:49 AM. w M N N
50G Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia Taco Bell Parking Lot 75189

Luvsan, Sergelenbattar Ish 20 70459-1 03/05/2020 09:24 A.M. w M N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 100 Block Of North Pacific 20152

Lyles, Fredrick James 20 70466-2 03/06/2020 03:19 A.M. B M N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 300 BIk N Pacific 39212

Marshall, George W 20 69920-3 03/07/2020 07:31 P.M. w M N N N
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 1000 Block S Pacific 75773

Mccoy, Colton Dewayne 20 70094-1 03/24/2020 08:56 A.M. w M N N
49C6 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-51 (rabies 657 Kevin 75773

Mckinley, Kayla Paige 20 70098-1 03/30/2020 06:01 P.M. w F N N N
24A Run A Stop Sign Stone And Front 75773

Melton, Thomas Lee 009565-2 03/06/2020 05:00 P.M. W M N N
51A Violate Written Promise To Appear N Pacific & Broad 75410

Miller, Alissa Michelle 20 70090-1 03/19/2020 01:04 P.M. W F N N
49C6 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-51 (rabies Harris/stone 75773

Morales, Omar 20 65426-1 03/06/2020 03:22 P.M. W M N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 600 E Broad Hispanic 00000

Ortega, Zackery 20 69823-3 03/03/2020 05:00 P.M. W M N N N
51A Violate Written Promise To Appear Greenville And Pacific Hispanic 75766

Peterson, Josette Emma Rose 20 704641 03/05/2020 08:46 P.M. W F N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 500 Block East Broad 75755

Portillo, Jailene 009437-1 03/05/2020 10:00 A.M. N N
49D8 City Ord 7-01-22a Sec 6-123 Comp.with 300 Greenville Hwy 75790

Rankin, Richard Arland 20 70455-1 03/05/2020 06:42 A.M. W M N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 100 Block South Pacific 75935

Reyna, Anna Jhanet 20 70473-2 03/11/2020 02:21 A.M. w F N N N
50G Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia 100 Blk Patten St Hispanic 1235

Richey, James William 20 69838-2 03/10/2020 05:00 P.M. w M N N N
51A Violate Written Promise To Appear N Pacific And East Mcdondald 75653

Rivera, Marco Antonio 20 69923-1 03/08/2020 08:18 P.M. W M N N N
37A License Plate (expired) 100 Block N Pacific Hispanic 75462

Robbins, Jarred 2067771-2 03/09/2020 05:00 P.M. W M Y N N
51A Violate Written Promise To Appear 200 Nw Loop 564 75149

Rocha Chavez, Yesenia 20 67786-2 03/05/2020 04:27 P.M. W F N N N
20A No Operators License 400 BIk. N. Pacific Hispanic 75771

Salinas, Edward Rodriguez 009520-1 03/27/2020 06:45 P.M. w M N N
50F6 Open Container Pacific & Greenville 75410

Smith, Lisa Michelle 20 69925-1 03/25/2020 08:02 P.M. W F N N
50A1 Assault (simple) 800 Sycamore 75773
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IThomas, Randy 20 65430-1 03/11/2020 07:19 A.M. B M N N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 100 W Broad 39213

Touray, Alagie K 20 70450-1 03/02/2020 04:45 A.M. B M N N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 1400 Blk S Pacific To 2400 Blk N 75704

Troyer, Stormy Nicole 20 70096-1 03/27/2020 03:10 P.M. w F N N
56A Theft (under $100.00) 135 Nw Loop 564, Mineola Tx 75771

Tucker, Megan Mariah 20 65433-1 03/16/2020 05:42 P.M. w F N N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 400 N Pacific 75750

Vaughn, Teresa Raylene 006196-1 03/24/2020 08:24 A.M. w F N N
49C9 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-36 (nuisance - 680 Kevin St 75773

Whittenberger, Raiven 20 70097-1 03/27/2020 03:13 P.M. w M N N
56A Theft (under $100.00) 135 Nw Loop 564 75710

Wigley, Evelyn Etolia 20 70471-2 03/10/2020 10:36 P.M. w F N N N N
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 500 Block East Broad 75773

Williams, Johnnie Dean 20 69126-2 03/10/2020 12:36 P.M. W M N N N N
20A No Operators License Stone And West Broad 75773

Williams, Kristie Lynn 20 69832-4 03/05/2020 05:00 P.M. w F N N N N
51A Violate Written Promise To Appear 500 Blk East Broad 75559

Total Violators Stopped: 57 Total Searched 2 Total Consent Given 1 Total Jailed ¢ Total Race Known 0



Date: 04/06/2020 Racial Profile Summary Page 1

Time: 11:32:28 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 profile.frx
Race Ethnicity Sex Searched Consent Jailed Race Known Count
N N 1
F N N 2
A F N N N N 1
B M N N 1
B M N N N N 11
W F N N 6
W F N N N N 8
W M N N 10
W M N N N N 10
W M Y Y N N 1
W Hispanic F N N N N 1
W Hispanic F Y N N N 1
W Hispanic M N N N N 4
Total Violators Stopped: 57
Totals Male Totals Female Totals
Searched: 2 Yes 55 No Searched: 1 Yes 36 No Searched: 1 Yes 19 No
Consent: 1 Yes 56 No Consent: 1 Yes 36 No Consent: 0 Yes 20 No
Jailed: 0 Yes 57 No Jailed: 0 Yes 37 No Jailed: 0 Yes 20 No
Race Known: 0 Yes 57 No Race Known: 0 Yes 37 No Race Known: 0 Yes 20 No
Race Codes: W - White O -Other Other fields: N-No Y-Yes
B - African American H - Hispanic Blank - Unknown or no Vehicle involved
I - American Indian or Alaskan M - Middle Eastern

A - Asian C - Caucasian Sex: M-Male F-Female W-Woman



Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 11:39:58 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: Jeremy Johnson

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Hazardous Materials: Adult Violations:

Juvenile Violations:

O J O N L,

School Zone:

O O O O O 3

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
0 1 1 3 1 1 0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk
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Officer: Jordana Green

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Hazardous Materials: Adult Violations:

Juvenile Violations:

O N O N O

School Zone:

O O O O o N

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk




Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 11:47:39 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: Lauren Bates

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Hazardous Materials:

o B O O B

School Zone:

O O O o O =

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk




Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 11:50:37 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: Mary Cook

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Hazardous Materials:

o o B W N

School Zone:

O O O O O o

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week
Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
3 0 0 0 3 0 0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk




Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 11:48:37 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: Scott Melvin

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Hazardous Materials:

o N O -

School Zone:

O O O O o N

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator
W B I H M o c A Unk




Date:
Time:

04/06/2020
11:41:28

MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT

From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
Officer: Terri Cole-Altman

Page 1
Mviostat.frx

Total Citations:
Construction Zone:
Commercial Vehicle CMV:
Hazardous Materials:
School Zone:

Accidents:

O O O O O O

Sex

Male:
Female:

Unknown:

Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Number of Citations by Day of Month

01 02 03

04 05

06

07

08 09 10 11 12

13 14 15

2

0 0

0 3 4 0 0

16 17 18 19

20 21

22 23

24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31

0

0 0

1 0 0 2

Number of Citations by Hour of Day

12aM | 1AM

2AM | 3aM

4AM | 5aM

6AM 7AM | 8AM 9AM

10AM

1l1aM

0 0

0 0

3 1 2 1

12pM | 1PM

2PM | 3PM

4PM | 5PM

6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM

10PM

11pM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday| Friday

Saturday

3

5

1 4 2

0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

11-15

16-17

18-20

21-25

26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40

41-45

46-50

2

0

2 0

4 2 0

2

51-55

56-60

61-65

66-70| 71

-75

76-80 | 81-85] 86-90

91-up

Number of Citations

by Race of Violator

B I

H

o C A

Unk




Date:
Time:

04/06/2020
11:45:09

MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT

From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020
Officer: Benjamin Tucker George

Page 1
Mviostat.frx

Total Citations:
Construction Zone:
Commercial Vehicle CMV:
Hazardous Materials:
School Zone:

Accidents:

1

O O O O O O

Sex

Unknown:
Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Male:

Female:

Number of Citations by Day of Month

01 02 03

04 05

06 07

08 09

10 11 12

13 14 15

0

1 1

2

0

0 0 0

16 17 18 19

20 21

22 23

24

25 26 27 28

29 30 31

0

0 0

0

1 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day

12aM | 1AM

2AM | 3aM

4AM | 5aM

6AM

7AM | 8AM 9AM

10AM

1l1aM

0 1

0 0

0

0 0 0

12pM | 1PM

2PM | 3PM

4PM | 5PM

6PM

7PM | 8PM 9PM

10PM

11pM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

3

1

2

0 1

1

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

11-15

16-17] 18

-20 | 21-25

26-30

31-35 | 36-40

41-45

46-50

0

0

0 4

3

0 1

0

51-55]5

6-60 | 61-65

66-70| 71

-75

76-

80 | 81-85] 86-90

91-up

Number of Citations

by

Race

of Violator

B I

H

(o}

Cc A

Unk

10




Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 11:37:14 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: Kevin Atkinson

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Hazardous Materials:

O N O O N

School Zone:

O O O O o N

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk




Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 13:16:14 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 Mviostat.frx
Total Citations: 62 Sex = Male: 39
Construction Zone: 0 Female: 22
Commercial Vehicle CMV: 4 Unknown: 1
Hazardous Materials: 0 Adult Violations: 60
School Zone: 0 Juvenile Violations: 2
Accidents: 0
Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
2 1 1 2 11 4 1 3 5 7 4 2 0 0 1
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 3 0 0
Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM| 1AM | 2aM 3aM 4AM 5AM | 6AM 7AM | 8AM S9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 1 1 2 1 0 3 4 4 2 3 1
12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM | 4PM | 5PM | 6PM | 7PM | 8PM | 9PM | 10PM | 11PM
3 2 1 3 3 9 6 1 7 2 1 2
Number of Citations by Day of Week
Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
7 12 13 7 15 7 1
Number of Citations by Age of Violator
0-10 | 11-15] 16-17 | 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
1 2 2 3 8 11 7 8 4 3
51-55]| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70| 71-75]| 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up
5 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Number of Citations by Race of Violator
W B I H M (o} o] A Unk
46 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 3




Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 11:39:01 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: David Tipps

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Hazardous Materials:

O o O N B>

School Zone:

O O O O O o

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
0 1 1 0 4 0 0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk




Date: 04/06/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 11:38:07 From 03/01/2020 To 03/31/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: Lathan Miller

Total Citations: 11 Sex = Male: 6
Construction Zone: 0 Female: 5
Commercial Vehicle CMV: 4 Unknown:
Hazardous Materials: 0 Adult Violations: 11
School Zone: 0 Juvenile Violations:
Accidents: 0

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
1 2 3 1 3 1 0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 0

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk
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